
CBSE Affiliation No. 2400016 
School No. 19218 

E.1249084/KV CRPF DGP/2024-25/Auction/L 

SI.No. 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 
4 

It is to inform to all General Publiclall buyers/E-Waste Firms that an auction is going to be conducted in the Vidyalaya premises at 2 pm on 19/09/2024 in the presence of committee members for the following old and unserviceable items in the condition in which they are kep "As is Where is" basis. All the interested persons/buyers/e-waste firms can inspect these items from 10 pm to 1 pm on 17/09/2024 and the minimum bid for the determined items by the office will be determined by the principal and can be purchased by placing the maximum bid. 

5 
6 

7 

9 

Terms & Condition: 

10 

(Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 
qT HT, Ht. 3ArT.fT. sH. ZT0YT / Group Centre, CRPF Durgapur 

qTy / DURGAPUR-713214 (Tf4 dTIG/ W.B.) THTq Phone: (0343)-2500531" E-Mail: kvdgp.crpf@gmail.com 
qH13E / Website: https://crpfdurgapur.kvs.ac.in 

Physics Lab 

Kendriya Vidyalaya CRPF, Durgapur 

faT HH/ Department Items 
Biology Lab 
Jr. Science Lab 
Library 
Chemistry Lab 
First-Aid 
Music department 

igi Auction Notice 

Computer Science department 
Games & Sports 
Furniture & Fixture 

Price will be declared only at the time of the Auction. 

Copy to: (for information and necessary action, please) 1. The Deputy Commissioner, KVS, RO, Kolkata 
2. Finance officer, KVS, R0, Kolkata 

13468 
4375 

3. The Chairman, VMC, KV CRPF Durgapur 

Book Value (in Rs.) 

621 
61941 

5. Department In-charge of KV CRPF Durgapur 

5023 
5650 
23505 
877819 

1. The Bidders having e-Mangament certificate will able to participate in computer related /electronic items. The Bidders shall abide by the rules to be declared at the time of Auction. 

27728 

7. KVS employees and their relatives are not allowed to participate in the Auction. 

180788 

3. The Bidders participating in the Auction have to submit a copy of PAN Card and Adhar Card if Firms is licensed then they will have to come with their letter pad. 

Azadi ka 

If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price then the items shall be sold to the next higher bidder. 6. The successful bidder of the auctioned articles will have to deposit the amount and vacate the premises immediately taking the auctioned items with him. 

Amrit Mahotsav 

4. All Principal under Kolkata region (with request to display on notice board) 

FiT 
INDIA 
SCHOOL 

Date: 12th Sept, 2024 

ty ufru:A-r frag HTT,(4,T.)Et 5, ATarft Hre * ATT-700 064 

PrsNCIPAL fa. îrrûrys I KV CRPF 
gig-?RRX DURGAPUR-14 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

