

CBSE Affiliation No. 2400016 School No. 19218



केन्द्रीय विद्यालय सी.आर.पी.एफ, दुर्गापुर

Kendriya Vidyalaya CRPF, Durgapur (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त संस्थान)

(Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) ग्रुप सेंटर, सी.आर.पी.एफ. दुर्गापुर 🦯 Group Centre, CRPF Durgapur दुर्गापुर / DURGAPUR – 713214 (पश्चिम बंगाल / W.B.) दूरभाष/ Phone: (0343)-2500531 • ई-मेल/ E-Mail: kvdgp.crpf@gmail.com वेवसाइट / Website: <u>https://crpfdurgapur.kvs.ac.in</u>





年.1249084/KV CRPF DGP/2024-25/Auction/&子2 नीलामी सूचना Auction Notice

Date: 12th Sept, 2024

सर्वसाधारण / सभी क्रय-विक्रय / ई-वेस्ट फार्मो को सूचित किया जाता है कि केंद्रीय विद्यालय सीआरपीएफ दुर्गापुर परिसर में दिनांक 19/09/2024 को अपराह्न 2 बजे समिति सदस्यों की उपस्थिति में निम्नलिखित पुरानी और अनुपयोगी वस्तुओं की नीलामी विद्यालय प्रांगण में की जाएगी। सभी इच्छुक व्यक्ति / सभी क्रय-विक्रय / ई-वेस्ट फार्म इस नीलामी की वस्तुओं का अवलोकन विद्यालय परिसर में "जिस हाल में है उसी हाल में " दिनांक 19/09/2024 को अपराह्न 10 बजे से 01 बजे के बीच कर सकते है | कार्यालय द्वारा निर्धारित वस्तुओं कि न्यूनतम बोली प्राचार्य द्वारा निर्धारित की जाएगी व् अधिकतम बोली लगाकर खरीदी जा सकती है |

It is to inform to all General Public/all buyers/E-Waste Firms that an auction is going to be conducted in the Vidyalaya premises at 2 pm on 19/09/2024 in the presence of committee members for the following old and unserviceable items in the condition in which they are kep "As is Where is" basis. All the interested persons/buyers/e-waste firms can inspect these items from 10 pm to 1 pm on 17/09/2024 and the minimum bid for the determined items by the office will be determined by the principal and can be purchased by placing the maximum bid.

SI.No.	विभाग सामग्री / Department Items	Book Value (in Rs.)
	Physics Lab	
	Biology Lab	13468
		4375
	Jr. Science Lab	621
	Library	61941
	Chemistry Lab	5023
	First-Aid	5650
	Music department	
	Computer Science department	23505
	Games & Sports	877819
	Furniture & Fixture	27728
10	I uniture a Fixture	180788

Terms & Condition:

- 1. The Bidders having e-Mangament certificate will able to participate in computer related /electronic items.
- The Bidders shall abide by the rules to be declared at the time of Auction. 2.
- The Bidders participating in the Auction have to submit a copy of PAN Card and Adhar Card if Firms is 3. licensed then they will have to come with their letter pad.
- 4. Price will be declared only at the time of the Auction.
- 5. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price then the items shall be sold to the next higher bidder.
- The successful bidder of the auctioned articles will have to deposit the amount and vacate the premises immediately taking the auctioned items with him.
- KVS employees and their relatives are not allowed to participate in the Auction. 7.

Copy to: (for information and necessary action, please)

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, KVS, RO, Kolkata
- 2. Finance officer, KVS, RO, Kolkata
- 3. The Chairman, VMC, KV CRPF Durgapur
- 4. All Principal under Kolkata region (with request to display on notice board)
- 5. Department In-charge of KV CRPF Durgapur

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय:केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन ,(क्षे,का.)इवी ब्लाक, लाबोनी साल्ट लेक कोलकाता – 700 064 मुख्य कार्यालय:केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(HQ), 18 ,इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया शहीदजीत सिंह मार्ग नई दिल्ली -110016

के.वि. सीआरपीएफ / KV CRPF दुर्गापुर-७१३२१४ / DURGAPUR-14